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iOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED 1

Wyandot County
ODOT Rest Area 1-33 I 1-34
Transient Non-Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H8841412

September 18, 2012

Mr. Tony Lotz
ODOT Rest Area 1-33 I 1-34
2000 North West Street
Lima, Ohio 45801

Dear Mr. Lotz:

According to the ODOT Rest Area 1-33/1-34 monthly operating report submitted for
August 2012, two finished water quality samples exceeded the secondary maximum
contaminant levels (SMCL) for manganese. Each exceedance is a violation of Ohio
Administrative Code 3745-82-02.

Please review your operations to determine the reason for the exceedance.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water
system, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3101 or via e-mail to
chris. riddle@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

c c

Chris Riddle
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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